Scottish Schools & CR Cats Alva Div 3/4 Results - 11th June 2011

Scottish Schools Kayak Men Run 1 Run 2

Bib Name Cat School - Club Pen Time Pen Time Total Pos
2 Leslie Simpson J18 Kinross HS - Stirling CC 54 88 0 84 84 1

6 Bradley Forbes-Cryans J16 Edinburgh Academy - Forth CC 2 84 2 85 86 2

11 Cameron Revell J16 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 0 94 0 92 92 3

9 Benjamin MacDonald J16 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 0 94 0 93 93 4

3 Andrew Houston J18 Perth HS - Strathallan CC 0 94 0 93 93 4

1 Struan MacDonald J18 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 2 93 0 93 93 6

28 Jonny Dickson J12 Linlithgow PS - CR Cats 0 97 0 100 97 7

7 Michael Brown J16 Denny HS - CR Cats 2 99 0 98 98 8

10 Michael Brignall J16 Firrhill HS- Forth CC 0 103 4 104 103 9

16 Matthew Mace J14 Dunblane HS - CR Cats 2 104 0 105 105 10

19 Aiden Waters J14 Denny HS - CR Cats 0 105 4 107 105 11

22 Sidney Przygoda J14 Bridge of Don Acad. - Aberdeen 2 106 108 12

18 Aidan McAleenan J14 Stirling HS - CR Cats 0 111 0 116 111 13

8 Crawford Niven J16 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 6 108 2 110 112 14

21 Eddie McDiarmid J14 Morrisons Acad. - Breadalbane CC 2 114 0 112 112 15

17 Jacob Holmes J14 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 2 113 0 113 113 16

20 Strickland Connall J14 Morrisons Acad. - Breadalbane CC 0 116 0 115 115 17

26 Ben Mace J10 Dunblane PS - CR Cats 0 117 2 116 117 18

27 Duncan Edwards J12 Pitlochry PS - Breadalbane CC 2 128 0 133 130 19

Scottish Schools Kayak Women Run 1 Run 2

Bib Name Cat School - Club Pen Time Pen Time Total Pos
32 Alice Haining J18 Galashiels Acad. - Selkirk CC 4 94 0 95 95 1

31 Emily Brown J18 St Modans HS - CR Cats 2 99 0 98 98 2

37 Eilidh Gibson J16 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 2 97 4 97 99 3

36 Helen Rogers J16 George Heriots - CR Cats 0 100 0 100 100 4

38 Rachel Houston J16 Perth HS - Strathallan 0 101 2 103 101 5

40 Louise Revell J16 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 0 105 0 105 105 6

39 Lauren Strickland J16 Morrisons Acad. - Breadalbane CC 2 106 2 105 107 7

46 Toni Boyd J14 Denny HS - CR Cats 4 107 4 111 111 8
204 Leone Glackin J12 Head of Muir PS- CR Cats 4 113 2 112 114 9
202 Sophie Ogilvie J12 Head of Muir PS - CR Cats 4 112 2 115 116 10
47 Victoria Murray J14 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 0 117 0 117 117 11

48 Alexandra Linksted J14 St Mungos HS - Stirling CC 4 114 2 119 118 12
200 Laura Milne J12 Dunblane PS - CR Cats 2 119 0 118 118 12
203 Isla Kelly J12 St Ninians PS - Strathallan CC 0 125 2 132 125 14
49 Jennifer Blyth J14 St Modans HS - CR Cats 4 123 0 126 126 15
205 Grace Revell J12 Breadalbane PS - Breadalbane CC 2 126 0 126 126 16
201 Madelaine Jennings J12 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 4 127 8 127 131 17

Alva Saturday 11th June 2011



Division 3 Kayak Men
Bib Name
3 Fraser Gillies
214 Andrew Lamond
308 Angus Gibson
153 Alex Robertson
305 Fraser Glasgow
102 Andrew Douglas
18 Kieran Rogers J14
211 Harry Burton J12
70 Phil Smith M
158 Oscar Mansfield J14
157 Orpheas Manos J14
12 Ben Kelly J10
301 Callum Hay J12
222 Hermes Manos Ji4
71 Steven Menzies Ji4
154 David Carswell J14
317 Scott Rogers J12
152 Gregor Ritchie Ji4
160 Calum Ferguson J14
300 Aaron Holmes J12
245 Fergus Smith Ji4
151 Maclean Naismith J14

Cat
J16
J14
J14
J14
J14
J12

Division 3 Kayak Women
Bib Name
87 Morna Campbell
49 Lindsay Smith
62 Jasmine Lumsden
150 Kirsty Smith
156 Merryn Strickland
158 Nicole Skinner

Cat
J14
J16
J12
J12
J12
J14

Division 3 Canadian Singles
Bib Name

33 Aidan McAleenan

72 Jacob Holmes

61 Kieran Rogers

Cat
J14
J14
J14

School - Club

Perth HS - Perth CC

Perth HS - Perth CC

Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC
Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC
Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC
Milltimber PS - Aberdeen KC

St John Acad. - Perth CC
Breadalbane PS - Breadalbane CC
No School - Kyle KC

Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC
Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC

St Ninians PS - Strathallan CC
Pitlochry PS - Breadalbane CC
Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC
Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC
Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC

St Johns PS - Perth CC
Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC
Denny HS - CR Cats

Breadalbane PS - Breadalbane CC
Kyle Academy - Kyle K C

Kemney Acad. - Aberdeen KC

School - Club

Lornshill HS - C R Cats

Kyle Academy - Kyle KC
Breadalbane PS - Beadalbane CC
Forehill PS - Kyle KC

Morrisons Jnr.- Breadalbane CC
Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC

School - Club

Stirling HS - CR Cats

Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC
St John Acad. - Perth CC

Division 3 Canadian Singles Women

Bib Cat
Ji12
J14

Ji4

Name
31 Sophie Ogilvie
11 Victoria Murray
30 Alexandra Linksted

Division 3 Canadian Doubles
Bib Name
82 Gibson/Glasgow
159 Mace/McDairmid
172 Linksted/Smith
70 Jennings/Revell
155 Lamond/Rogers

Cat
J14
J14
J18
J12
J14

School - Club

Head of Muir PS - CR Cats
Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC
St Mungos HS - Stirling CC

School - Club

Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC
Mixed

No School - Stirling CC

No School - Breadalbane CC
Perth HS - Perth CC

Alva Saturday 11th June 2011
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Division 4 Kayak Men Run 1 Run 2

Bib Name Cat School - Club Pen Time Pen Time Total Pos Prom
100 lan Hosie J16 Robert Gordon - Aberdeen KC 4 137 54 145 141 1 Yes
105 Matt McDiarmid J10 Breadalbane PS - Breadalbane CC 52 154 0 145 145 2 Yes
103 Callum MacEachen J12 Breadalbane PS - Breadalbane CC 2 151 0 148 148 3 Yes
101 Pretam Gurung J12 Kenmore PS - Breadalbane CC 2 147 6 161 149 4
113 lan Bownes J14 Wallace HS - Stirling CC 58 151 6 144 150 5
108 Murray Ritchie J10 Strathallan PS - Stathallan CC 4 161 4 151 155 6
110 Sandy Fotheringham  J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 8 153 12 148 160 7
104 Dan Hosie J12 Robert Gordon - Aberdeen KC 12 152 10 167 164 8
102 Jon Hosie J14 Robert Gordon - Aberdeen KC 10 163 8 159 167 9
111 Andrew Adam J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 58 190 4 163 167 10
109 Vittorio Pezzaioli J12 Kingcase PS - Stirling CC 54 186 4 164 168 11
106 Ben Hosie J10 Robert Gordon - Aberdeen KC 112 164 6 163 169 12
107 Sam Leaver J10 James Gillespie PS - Forth CC 58 236 4 199 203 13
112 Mark Crosbee J10 Corton PS 68 240 6 225 231 14

Division 4 Kayak Women Run 1 Run 2

Bib Name Cat School - Club Pen Time Pen Time Total Pos Prom
132 Lois Leaver J10 James Gillespie PS - Forth CC 2 173 2 163 165 1 Yes
137 Kirsty Mack J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 0 173 4 171 173 2 Yes
138 Emily Pitt J12 Wardie PS - 6 174 6 170 176 3
131 Emma Murray J12 Breadalbane PS - Breadalbane CC 4 183 2 182 184 4
135 Sarah Wardlaw J10 Abercrombie PS - Stirling CC 4 183 54 188 187 5
133 Jude Smith Sen No School - Kyle KC 6 217 6 240 223 6
134 Fiona Smith J12 Forehill PS - Kyle KC 56 194 250 7

Division 4 Canadian Singles Run 1 Run 2

Bib Name Cat School - Club Pen Time Pen Time Total Pos Prom
122 Duncan Edwards J12 Pitlochry PS - Breadalbane CC 2 152 0 154 154 1

Scottish Schools Team Run 1 Run 2

Bib Name School - Club Pen Time Pen Time Total Pos Pts

3 T Macdonald's/Strickland Breadalbane CC 2 112 114 1 15
1 T Emily, Michael, Jonny CR Cats 0 115 115 2 12
4 T Aiden/Matt/Helen CR Cats 6 119 125 3 10
6 T Houston/Gibson/Niven Strathallan 12 114 126 4 9
8 T Gibson/Houston/Kelly Strathallan 4 128 132 5 8
7 T Leone/Ben/Sophie CR Cats 4 137 141 6 7
9 T McDiarmid/Murry/Holmes Breadalbane CC 2 143 145 7 6
10 T Aiden/Toni/Jennifer CR Cats 10 136 146 8 5
2 T Simpson/Linksted/Milne  Stirling 2 144 146 8 4
14 T Kelly/Coswell/Manus Strathallan 14 169 183 10 3
11 TGlasgow/Robertson/Mack Strathallan 10 177 187 11 2
5 T Edwards/Revell/Menzies Breadalbane CC 4 214 218 12 1
12 T Lindsay/Fergus/Phil Kyle 10 232 242 13 0

Alva Saturday 11th June 2011



Scottish Schools & CR Cats Alva Div 3/4 Results - 12th June 2011

31 Eilidh Gibson

41 Rachel Houston
202 Leone Glackin

33 Emily Brown

32 Louise Revell

42 Victoria Murray
201 Laura Milne
203 Isla Kelly

2 Andrew Houston
13 Ben Macdonald
12 Aiden Waters

1 Bradley Forbes-Cryans

14 Angus Gibson
11 Michael Brown
15 Fraser Glasgow
21 Jonny Dickson

40 Houston/Gibson

10 Dickson/Forbes-Cryan

150 Brown/Waters
48 Revell/Macdonald
38 McAleenan/Mace
39 Boyd/Brown
49 Kelly/Gillies
47 Milne/Campbell
37 Menzies/Edwards

Division 4 Kayak Women
Bib Name

131 Emma Murray
133 Fiona Smith
134 Jude Smith
135 Veronica Milne

Division 4 Kayak Men
Bib Name

110 lan Bownes
104 Dan Hosie

113 Sandy Fotheringham

108 Murray Ritchie

102 Jon Hosie

101 Pretam Gurung
111 Andrew Adam

115 Vittorio Pezzaioli
106 Ben Hosie

112 Wills Fotheringham
107 Sam Leaver

109 Mark Crosbee

Scottish Schools Canadian Singles Women
Bib Name

Cat School - Club

J18 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC
J16 Perth HS - Strathallan CC

J12 Head of Muir PS - CR Cats

J18 St Modans HS - CR Cats

J16 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC
J14 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC
J12 Dunblane PS - CR Cats

J12 St Ninians PS - Strathallan CC

Scottish Schools Canadian Singles
Bib Name

Cat School - Club

J18 Perth HS - Strathallan CC

J16 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC
J14 Denny HS - CR Cats

J16 Edinburgh Academy - Forth CC
J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC
J16 Denny HS - CR Cats

J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC
J10 Linlithgow PS - CR Cats

Scottish Schools Canadian Doubles
Bib Name

Cat School - Club

J18 No School - Strathallan CC

J16 No School - Forth CC

J16 Denny HS - CR Cats

J16 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC
J14 No School - CR Cats

J18 No School - CR Cats

J16 No School - Perth CC

J14 No School - CR Cats

J14 No School - Breadalbane CC

Cat School - Club
J12 Breadalbane PS - Breadalbane CC
J12 Forehill PS - Kyle KC

S No School - Kyle KC

M No School - CR Cats

Cat School - Club

J14 Wallace HS - Stirling CC

J12 Robert Gordon - Aberdeen KC

J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC
J10 Strathallan PS - Strathallan CC
J14 Robert Gordon - Aberdeen KC

J12 Kenmore PS - Breadalbane CC
J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC
J10 Kingcase PS- Stirling CC

J10 Robert Gordon - Aberdeen KC

J12 Strathallan PS - Strathallan CC
J10 James Gillespie PS - Forth CC

J10 Corton PS
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Division 4 Canadian Singles Women

Bib Name Cat
146 Madelaine Jennings

Division 4 Canadian Singles

Bib Name Cat
121 Crawford Niven J16
122 Duncan Edwards J12
124 Andrew Lamond J14
125 Alex Robertson J14
126 Fergus Smith J14

Division 4 Canadian Doubles

Bib Name Cat
158 Adam/Robertson J16

Division 3 Kayak Women

Bib Name Cat
87 Morna Campbell Ji4
49 Lindsay Smith J16
62 Jasmine Lumsden J12

120 Kirsty Smith J12
132 Lois Leaver

Division 3 Kayak Men
Bib Name Cat
3 Fraser Gillies J16
117 Alex Robertson
305 Fraser Glasgow
179 Harry Burton
70 Phil Smith M
301 Callum Hay
102 Andrew Douglas
28 Kieran Rogers
12 Ben Kelly
317 Scott Rogers
71 Steven Menzies
153 Gregor Ritchie
300 Aaron Holmes
100 lan Hosie
118 Calum Ferguson J14
119 David Carswell
114 Maclean Naismith
245 Fergus Smith
103 Callum MacEachen

School - Club

J12 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC

School - Club

Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC
Pitlochry PS - Breadalbane CC

Perth HS - Perth CC

Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC
Kyle Academy - Kyle KC

School - Club

Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC

School - Club
Lornshill HS - CR Cats
Kyle Acad. - Kyle KC

Breadalbane PS - Breadalbane CC

Forehill PS - Kyle KC

J10 James Gillespie PS - Forth CC

School - Club
Perth HS - Perth CC

J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC
J14 Strathallan HS - Strath CC
J12 Breadalbane PS - Breadalbane CC

No School - Kyle KC

J12 Pitlochry P S - Breadalbane CC
J12 Milltimber PS - Aberdeen K C

J14 St Johns Acad - Perth CC

J10 St Ninians PS - Strathallan CC

J12 St Johns PS - Perth CC

J14 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC
J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC
J12 Breadalbane PS - Breadalbane CC
J16 Robert Gordon - Aberdeen KC

Denny HS - CR Cats

J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC
J14 Kemnay Acad. - Aberdeen KC

J14 Kyle Academy - Kyle KC

J12 Breadalbane PS - Breadalbane CC

Division 3 Canadian Singles Women

Bib Name Cat
31 Sophie Ogilvie
160 Toni Boyd J14
30 Alexandra Linksted

School - Club

J12 Head of Muir PS - CR Cats

Denny HS - CR Cats

J14 St Mungos HS - Stirling CC

Alva 12th June 2012
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Division 3 Canadian Singles
Bib Name
2 Matthew Mace
152 Jacob Holmes
33 Aidan McAleenan
61 Kieran Rogers

Division 3 Canadian Doubles
Bib Name
50 Niven/Houston
82 Gibson/Glasgow
157 Murray/Revell
154 Ogilvie/Glackin
156 Revell/Jennings
155 Lamond/Rogers
172 Linksted/Smith

Cat School - Club

J14 Dunblane HS - CR Cats

J14 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC
J14 Stirling HS - CR Cats

J14 St Johns Acad. - Perth CC

Cat School - Club

J14 No School - Strathallan CC

J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC
J18 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC
J12 Head of Muir PS - CR Cats

J12 No School - Breadalbane CC

J14 Perth HS - Perth CC

J18 No School - Stirling CC

Alva 12th June 2012
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Scottish Schools Age Banded Results 2011

Scottish Schools Kayak Men Run 1 Run 2
Bib Name Cat School - Club Pen Time Pen Time Total Pts
J18
2 Leslie Simpson J18 Kinross HS - Stirling CC 54 88 0 84 84 13
3 Andrew Houston J18 Perth HS - Strathallan CC 0 94 0 93 93 10
1 Struan MacDonald J18 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 2 93 0 93 93 8
J16
6 Bradley Forbes-Cryans J16 Edinburgh Academy - Forth CC 2 84 2 85 86 13
11 Cameron Revell J16 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 0 94 0 92 92 10
9 Benjamin MacDonald J16 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 0 94 0 93 93 8
7 Michael Brown J16 Denny HS - CR Cats 2 99 0 98 98 7
10 Michael Brignall J16 Firrhill HS- Forth CC 0 103 4 104 103 6
3 Fraser Gillies J16 Perth HS - Perth CC 8 104 6 103 109 5
8 Crawford Niven J16 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 6 108 2 110 112 4
100 lan Hosie J16 Robert Gordon - Aberdeen KC 4 137 54 145 141 3
J14
16 Matthew Mace J14 Dunblane HS - CR Cats 2 104 0 105 105 28
19 Aiden Waters J14 Denny HS - CR Cats 0 105 4 107 105 25
22 Sidney Przygoda J14 Bridge of Don Acad. - Aberdeen 2 106 108 23
18 Aidan McAleenan J14 Stirling HS - CR Cats 0 111 0 116 111 22
21 Eddie McDiarmid J14 Morrisons Acad. - Breadalbane CC 2 114 0 112 112 21
17 Jacob Holmes J14 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 2 113 0 113 113 20
20 Conall Strickland J14 Morrisons Acad. - Breadalbane CC 0 116 0 115 115 19
214 Andrew Lamond J14 Perth HS - Perth CC 4 114 4 113 117 18
308 Angus Gibson J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 6 114 0 117 117 17
153 Alex Robertson J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 2 116 4 118 118 16
305 Fraser Glasgow J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 4 118 2 123 122 15
18 Kieran Rogers J14 St Johns Acad. - Perth CC 0 127 0 128 127 14
158 Oscar Mansfield J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 0 142 4 124 128 13
157 Orpheas Manos J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 2 126 2 144 128 12
222 Hermes Manos J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 10 134 4 127 131 11
71 Steven Menzies J14 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 0 132 2 132 132 10
154 David Carswell J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 12 132 2 134 136 9
152 Gregor Ritchie J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 4 142 4 136 140 8
160 Calum Ferguson J14 Denny HS - CR Cats 8 133 10 133 141 7
245 Fergus Smith J14 Kyle Academy - Kyle KC 0 144 4 154 144 6
151 Maclean Naismith J14 Kemney Acad. - Aberdeen KC 4 141 6 144 145 5
113 lan Bownes J14 Wallace HS - Stirling CC 58 151 6 144 150 4
110 Sandy Fotheringham  J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 8 153 12 148 160 3
102 Jon Hosie J14 Robert Gordon - Aberdeen KC 10 163 8 159 167 2
111 Andrew Adam J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 58 190 4 163 167 1
J12
28 Jonny Dickson J12 Linlithgow PS - CR Cats 0 97 0 100 97 21
26 Ben Mace J10 Dunblane PS - CR Cats 0 117 2 116 117 18
102 Andrew Douglas J12 Milltimber PS - Aberdeen KC 2 122 6 123 124 16
211 Harry Burton J12 Breadalbane PS - Breadalbane CC 2 125 2 128 127 15
12 Ben Kelly J10 St Ninians PS - Strathallan CC 0 130 0 129 129 14
301 Callum Hay J12 Pitlochry PS - Breadalbane CC 2 129 4 125 129 13
27 Duncan Edwards J12 Pitlochry PS - Breadalbane CC 2 128 0 133 130 12
317 Scott Rogers J12 StJohns PS - Perth CC 10 134 4 134 138 11
300 Aaron Holmes J12 Breadalbane PS - Breadalbane CC 0 144 4 139 143 10
105 Matt McDiarmid J10 Breadalbane PS - Breadalbane CC 52 154 0 145 145 9
103 Callum MacEachen J12 Breadalbane PS - Breadalbane CC 2 151 0 148 148 8
101 Pretam Gurung J12 Kenmore PS - Breadalbane CC 2 147 6 161 149 7
108 Murray Ritchie J10 Strathallan PS - Stathallan CC 4 161 4 151 155 6



Scottish Schools Kayak Men

Bib Name

J12 Continued
104 Dan Hosie
109 Vittorio Pezzaioli
106 Ben Hosie
107 Sam Leaver
112 Mark Crosbee

Cat School - Club

J12 Robert Gordon - Aberdeen KC
J12 Kingcase PS - Stirling CC

J10 Robert Gordon - Aberdeen KC
J10 James Gillespie PS - Forth CC
J10 Corton PS

Scottish Schools Kayak Women

Bib Name
J18
32 Alice Haining
31 Emily Brown
J16
37 Eilidh Gibson
36 Helen Rogers
38 Rachel Houston
40 Louise Revell
39 Lauren Strickland
49 Lindsay Smith
J14
46 Toni Boyd
47 Victoria Murray
48 Alexandra Linksted
49 Jenny Blyth
87 Morna Campbell
137 Kirsty Mack
158 Nicole Skinner

J12

204 Leone Glackin

202 Sophie Ogilvie

200 Laura Milne

203 Isla Kelly

205 Grace Revell

201 Madelaine Jennings
62 Jasmine Lumsden

150 Kirsty Smith

156 Merryn Strickland

132 Lois Leaver

138 Emily Pitt

131 Emma Murray

135 Sarah Wardlaw

134 Fiona Smith

Cat School - Club

J18 Galshiels Acad. - Selkirk CC
J18 St Modans HS - CR Cats

J16 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC
J16 George Heriots - CR Cats

J16 Perth HS - Strathallan

J16 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC
J16 Morrisons Acad. - Breadalbane CC
J16 Kyle Academy - Kyle KC

J14 Denny HS - CR Cats

J14 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC
J14 St Mungos HS - Stirling CC

J14 St Modans - CR Cats

J14 Lornshill HS - CR Cats

J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC
J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC

J12 Head of Muir PS - CR Cats

J12 Head of Muir PS - CR Cats

J12 Dunblane PS - CR Cats

J12 St Ninians PS - Strathallan CC

J12 Breadalbane PS - Breadalbane CC
J12 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC
J12 Breadalbane PS - Beadalbane CC
J12 Forehill PS - Kyle KC

J12 Morrisons Jnr.- Breadalbane CC
J10 James Gillespie PS - Forth CC
J12 Wardie PS -

J12 Breadalbane PS - Breadalbane CC
J10 Abercrombie PS - Stirling CC

J12 Forehill PS - Kyle KC

Scottish Schools Canadian Singles Women

Bib Name
J18
31 Eilidh Gibson
33 Emily Brown
J15
41 Rachel Houston
160 Toni Boyd
32 Louise Revell
42 Victoria Murray

Cat School - Club

J18 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC
J18 St Modans HS - CR Cats

J14 Perth HS - Strathallan CC

J14 DennyH S - CR Cats

J16 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC
J14 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC
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0 128 128
4 171 173
56 191 173
2 112 114
2 115 116
0 118 118
2 132 125
0 126 126
8 127 131
2 141 143
2 149 150
2 154 156
2 163 165
6 170 176
2 182 184
54 188 187
250
Run 2
Pen Time Total
0 107 107
0 127 127
0 108 108
0 125 125
2 127 128
0 133 128

Pts

PN WO

Pts

13
10

P NWSOTO N 0O

Pts

13
10

13
10



Scottish Schools Canadian Singles Women Run 1 Run 2

Bib Name Cat School - Club Pen Time Pen Time Total Pts
J15 Continued
30 Alex Linksted J14 St Mungos HS - Stirling CC 0 129 0 133 129 6
J12
202 Leone Glackin J12 Head of Muir PS - CR Cats 2 107 2 116 109 13
31 Sophie Ogilvie J12 Head of Muir PS - CR Cats 4 124 2 122 124 10
201 Laura Milne J12 Dunblane PS - CR Cats 2 134 0 134 134 8
203 Isla Kelly J12 St Ninians PS - Strathallan CC 2 134 0 138 136 7
146 Madelaine Jennings J12 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 0 186 0 184 184 6
Scottish Schools Canadian Singles Run 1 Run 2
Bib Name Cat School - Club Pen Time Pen Time Total Pts
J18
2 Andrew Houston J18 Perth HS - Strathallan CC 2 94 2 93 95 13
1 Bradley Forbes-Cryans J16 Edinburgh Academy - Forth CC 4 98 2 98 100 10
J15
13 Ben Macdonald J14 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 0 100 2 100 100 16
12 Aiden Waters J14 Denny HS - CR Cats 0 102 0 100 100 16
14 Angus Gibson J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 0 100 0 103 100 11
11 Michael Brown J16 Denny HS - CR Cats 0 104 0 100 100 10
15 Fraser Glasgow J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 2 109 2 100 102 9
2 Matthew Mace J14 Dunblane HS - CR Cats 0 118 2 125 118 8
121 Crawford Niven J16 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 2 121 2 119 121 7
152 Jacob Holmes J14 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 0 132 0 135 132 6
33 Aidan McAleenan J14 Stirling HS - CR Cats 2 139 2 132 134 5
61 Kieran Rogers J14 St Johns Acad. - Perth CC 0 157 8 167 157 4
124 Andrew Lamond J14 Perth HS - Perth CC 8 151 159 3
125 Alex Robertson J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 8 159 12 164 167 2
126 Fergus Smith J14 Kyle Academy - Kyle KC 6 182 2 178 180 1
J12
21 Jonny Dickson J10 Linlithgow PS - CR Cats 2 130 4 130 132 13
122 Duncan Edwards J12 Pitlochry PS - Breadalbane CC 0 174 2 146 148 10
Scottish Schools Canadian Doubles Run 1 Run 2
Bib Name Cat School - Club Pen Time Pen Time Total Pts
J18
40 Houston/Gibson J18 No School - Strathallan CC 2 113 0 110 110 13
10 Dickson/Forbes-Cryan J16 No School - Forth CC 0 111 0 112 111 10
48 Revell/Macdonald J16 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 6 134 2 115 117 8
39 Boyd/Brown J18 No School - CR Cats 4 134 138 7
J15
150 Brown/Waters J14 Denny HS - CR Cats 0 116 16 132 116 14
50 Niven/Houston J14 No School - Strathallan CC 2 122 6 124 124 11
82 Gibson/Glasgow J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 4 127 131 9
157 Murray/Revell J18 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 2 134 8 157 136 8
38 McAleenan/Mace J14 No School - CR Cats 2 136 10 143 138 7
49 Kelly/Gillies J16 No School - Perth CC 4 141 112 157 145 6
155 Lamond/Rogers J14 Perth HS - Perth CC 12 155 16 156 167 5
172 Linksted/Smith J18 No School - Stirling CC 4 163 6 172 167 4
158 Adam/Robertson J16 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 6 161 12 166 167 3
47 Milne/Campbell J14 No School - CR Cats 12 162 10 186 174 2
37 Menzies/Edwards J14 No School - Breadalbane CC 0 174 60 173 174 1
J12
154 Ogilvie/Glackin J12 Head of Muir PS - CR Cats 6 141 147 13

156 Revell/Jennings J12 No School - Breadalbane CC 2 155 4 163 157 10



Scottish Schools Alva 2011 - School Results Run 1 Run 2
Bib Name Cat School - Club Pen Time Pen Time Total Pts
Abercrombie PS 2
135 Sarah Wardlaw J10 Abercrombie PS - Stirling CC 4 183 54 188 187 2
Breadalbane HS 141
17 Jacob Holmes J14 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 2 113 0 113 113 20
13 Ben Macdonald J14 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 0 100 2 100 100 16
42 Victoria Murray J14 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 0 128 0 133 128 10
11 Cameron Revell J16 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 0 94 0 92 92 10
71 Steven Menzies J14 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 0 132 2 132 132 10
201 Madelaine Jennings J12 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 4 127 8 127 131 9
32 Louise Revell J16 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 0 128 2 127 128 8
48 Revell/Macdonald J16 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 6 134 2 115 117 8
1 Struan MacDonald J18 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 2 93 0 93 93 8
9 Benjamin MacDonald  J16 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 0 94 0 93 93 8
157 Murray/Revell J18 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 2 134 8 157 136 8
47 Victoria Murray J14 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 0 117 0 117 117 7
40 Louise Revell J16 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 0 105 0 105 105 7
146 Madelaine Jennings J12 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 0 186 0 184 184 6
152 Jacob Holmes J14 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 0 132 0 135 132 6
Breadalbane PS 63
211 Harry Burton J12 Breadalbane PS - Breadalbane CC 2 125 2 128 127 15
300 Aaron Holmes J12 Breadalbane PS - Breadalbane CC 0 144 4 139 143 10
205 Grace Revell J12 Breadalbane PS - Breadalbane CC 2 126 0 126 126 10
105 Matt McDiarmid J10 Breadalbane PS - Breadalbane CC 52 154 0 145 145 9
62 Jasmine Lumsden J12 Breadalbane PS - Breadalbane CC 6 149 2 141 143 8
103 Callum MacEachen J12 Breadalbane PS - Breadalbane CC 2 151 0 148 148 8
131 Emma Murray J12 Breadalbane PS - Breadalbane CC 4 183 2 182 184 3
Bridge of Don Academy 23
22 Sidney Przygoda J14 Bridge of Don Acad. - Aberdeen 2 106 108 23
Corton PS 1
112 Mark Croshee J10 Corton PS 68 240 6 225 231 1
Denny HS 102
19 Aiden Waters J14 Denny HS - CR Cats 0 105 4 107 105 25
12 Aiden Waters J14 Denny HS - CR Cats 0 102 0 100 100 16
150 Brown/Waters J14 Denny HS - CR Cats 0 116 16 132 116 14
46 Toni Boyd J14 Denny HS - CR Cats 4 107 4 111 111 13
160 Toni Boyd J14 Denny HS - CR Cats 4 122 0 125 125 10
11 Michael Brown J16 Denny HS - CR Cats 0 104 0 100 100 10
7 Michael Brown J16 Denny HS - CR Cats 2 99 0 98 98 7
160 Calum Ferguson J14 Denny HS - CR Cats 8 133 10 133 141 7
Dunblane HS 36
16 Matthew Mace J14 Dunblane HS - CR Cats 2 104 0 105 105 28
2 Matthew Mace J14 Dunblane HS - CR Cats 0 118 2 125 118 8
Dunblane PS 38
26 Ben Mace J10 Dunblane PS - CR Cats 0 117 2 116 117 18
200 Laura Milne J12 Dunblane PS - CR Cats 2 119 0 118 118 12
201 Laura Milne J12 Dunblane PS - CR Cats 2 134 0 134 134 8
Edinburgh Academy 23
6 Bradley Forbes-Cryans J16 Edinburgh Academy - Forth CC 2 84 2 85 86 13
1 Bradley Forbes-Cryans J16 Edinburgh Academy - Forth CC 4 98 2 98 100 10
Firhill 6
10 Michael Brignall J16 Firrhill HS- Forth CC 0 103 4 104 103 6
Forehill PS 8
150 Kirsty Smith J12 Forehill PS - Kyle KC 4 146 2 149 150 7
134 Fiona Smith J12 Forehill PS - Kyle KC 56 194 250 1




Galashiels Academy 13
32 Alice Haining J18 Galashiels Acad - Selkirk CC 4 94 0 95 95 13
George Heriots 10
36 Helen Rogers J16 George Heriots - CR Cats 0 100 0 100 100 10
Head of Muir 67
204 Leone Glackin J12 Head of Muir PS - CR Cats 4 113 2 112 114 17
202 Sophie Ogilvie J12 Head of Muir PS - CR Cats 4 112 2 115 116 14
202 Leone Glackin J12 Head of Muir PS - CR Cats 2 107 2 116 109 13
154 Ogilvie/Glackin J12 Head of Muir PS - CR Cats 6 141 147 13
31 Sophie Ogilvie J12 Head of Muir PS - CR Cats 4 124 2 122 124 10
James Gillespie PS 7
107 Sam Leaver J10 James Gillespie PS - Forth CC 58 236 4 199 203 2
132 Lois Leaver J10 James Gillespie PS - Forth CC 2 173 2 163 165 5
Kemney Academy 5
151 Maclean Naismith J14 Kemney Acad. - Aberdeen KC 4 141 6 144 145 5
Kenmore PS 7
101 Pretam Gurung J12 Kenmore PS - Breadalbane CC 2 147 6 161 149 7
Kingcase PS 4
109 Vittorio Pezzaioli J12 Kingcase PS - Stirling CC 54 186 4 164 168 4
Kinross HS 13
2 Leslie Simpson J18 Kinross HS - Stirling CC 54 88 0 84 84 13
Kyle Academy 12
245 Fergus Smith J14 Kyle Academy - Kyle K C 0 144 4 154 144 6
49 Lindsay Smith J16 Kyle Academy - Kyle KC 4 149 0 137 137 5
126 Fergus Smith J14 Kyle Academy - Kyle KC 6 182 2 178 180 1
LinlithgowPS 34
28 Jonny Dickson J12 Linlithgow PS - CR Cats 0 97 0 100 97 21

21 Jonny Dickson J10 Linlithgow PS - CR Cats 2 130 4 130 132 13
Lornshill HS 6
87 Morna Campbell J14 Lornshill HS - CR Cats 2 127 0 128 128 6
Milltimber PS 16
102 Andrew Douglas J12 Milltimber PS - Aberdeen KC 2 122 6 123 124 16
Morrisons Academy 58
21 Eddie McDiarmid J14 Morrisons Acad. - Breadalbane CC 2 114 0 112 112 21

20 Connall Strickland J14 Morrisons Acad. - Breadalbane CC 0 116 0 115 115 19

39 Lauren Strickland J16 Morrisons Acad. - Breadalbane CC 2 106 2 105 107 6
Morrisons Junior 6
156 Merryn Strickland J12 Morrisons Jnr.- Breadalbane CC 4 161 2 154 156 6
Perth HS 75
214 Andrew Lamond J14 Perth HS - Perth CC 4 114 4 113 117 18
41 Rachel Houston J14 Perth HS - Strathallan CC 2 109 0 108 108 13

2 Andrew Houston J18 Perth HS - Strathallan CC 2 94 2 93 95 13

3 Andrew Houston J18 Perth HS - Strathallan CC 0 94 0 93 93 10

38 Rachel Houston J16 Perth HS - Strathallan 0 101 2 103 101 8
155 Lamond/Rogers J14 Perth HS - Perth CC 12 155 16 156 167 5

3 Fraser Gillies J16 Perth HS - Perth CC 8 104 6 103 109 5

124 Andrew Lamond J14 Perth HS - Perth CC 8 151 159 3
Pitlochry PS 35
301 Callum Hay J12 Pitlochry PS - Breadalbane CC 2 129 4 125 129 13
27 Duncan Edwards J12 Pitlochry PS - Breadalbane CC 2 128 0 133 130 12
122 Duncan Edwards J12 Pitlochry PS - Breadalbane CC 0 174 2 146 148 10
Robert Gordon 13
104 Dan Hosie J12 Robert Gordon - Aberdeen KC 12 152 10 167 164 5
100 lan Hosie J16 Robert Gordon - Aberdeen KC 4 137 54 145 141 3
106 Ben Hosie J10 Robert Gordon - Aberdeen KC 112 164 6 163 169 3
102 Jon Hosie J14 Robert Gordon - Aberdeen KC 10 163 8 159 167 2
St John's PS 11
317 Scott Rogers J12 St Johns PS - Perth CC 10 134 4 134 138 11




St John's Academy 18
18 Kieran Rogers J14 St Johns Acad. - Perth CC 0 127 0 128 127 14
61 Kieran Rogers J14 St Johns Acad. - Perth CC 0 157 8 167 157 4
St Modans HS 27
33 Emily Brown J18 St Modans HS - CR Cats 2 126 0 127 127 10
31 Emily Brown J18 St Modans HS - CR Cats 2 99 0 98 98 10
49 Jenny Blyth J14 St Modans HS - CR Cats 4 123 0 126 126 7
St Mungos HS 14
48 Alexandra Linksted J14 St Mungos HS - Stirling CC 4 114 2 119 118 8
30 Alex Linksted J14 St Mungos HS - Stirling CC 0 129 0 133 129 6
St Nininans PS 32
12 Ben Kelly J10 St Ninians PS - Strathallan CC 0 130 0 129 129 14
203 Isla Kelly J12 St Ninians PS - Strathallan CC 0 125 2 132 125 11
203 Isla Kelly J12 St Ninians PS - Strathallan CC 2 134 0 138 136 7
Stirling HS 27
18 Aidan McAleenan J14 Stirling HS - CR Cats 0 111 0 116 111 22
33 Aidan McAleenan J14 Stirling HS - CR Cats 2 139 2 132 134 5
Strathallan HS 185
308 Angus Gibson J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 6 114 0 117 117 17
153 Alex Robertson J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 2 116 4 118 118 16
305 Fraser Glasgow J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 4 118 2 123 122 15
31 Eilidh Gibson J18 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 2 107 0 107 107 13
37 Eilidh Gibson J16 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 2 97 4 97 99 13
158 Oscar Mansfield J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 0 142 4 124 128 13
157 Orpheas Manos J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 2 126 2 144 128 12
222 Hermes Manos J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 10 134 4 127 131 11
14 Angus Gibson J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 0 100 0 103 100 11
82 Gibson/Glasgow J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 4 127 131 9
154 David Carswell J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 12 132 2 134 136 9
15 Fraser Glasgow J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 2 109 2 100 102 9
152 Gregor Ritchie J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 4 142 4 136 140 8
121 Crawford Niven J16 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 2 121 2 119 121 7
137 Kirsty Mack J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 0 173 4 171 173 5
158 Nicole Skinner J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 8 165 56 191 173 4
8 Crawford Niven J16 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 6 108 2 110 112 4
158 Adam/Robertson J16 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 6 161 12 166 167 3
110 Sandy Fotheringham J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 8 153 12 148 160 3
125 Alex Robertson J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 8 159 12 164 167 2
111 Andrew Adam J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 58 190 4 163 167 1
Strathallan JS 6
108 Murray Ritchie J10 Strathallan PS - Stathallan CC 4 161 4 151 155 6
Wallace HS 4
113 lan Bownes J14 Wallace HS - Stirling CC 58 151 6 144 150 4
Wardie PS 4
138 Emily Pitt J12 Wardie PS - 6 174 6 170 176 4




Scottish Schools Alva 2011 - Club Results Run 1 Run 2
Bib Name Cat School - Club Pen Time Pen Time Total Pts
CR Cats 397
16 Matthew Mace J14 Dunblane HS - CR Cats 2 104 0 105 105 28
19 Aiden Waters J14 Denny HS - CR Cats 0 105 4 107 105 25
18 Aidan McAleenan J14 Stirling HS - CR Cats 0 111 0 116 111 22
28 Jonny Dickson J12 Linlithgow PS - CR Cats 0 97 0 100 97 21
26 Ben Mace J10 Dunblane PS - CR Cats 0 117 2 116 117 18
204 Leone Glackin J12 Head of Muir PS- CR Cats 4 113 2 112 114 17
12 Aiden Waters J14 Denny HS - CR Cats 0 102 0 100 100 16
202 Sophie Ogilvie J12 Head of Muir PS - CR Cats 4 112 2 115 116 14
150 Brown/Waters J14 Denny HS - CR Cats 0 116 16 132 116 14
202 Leone Glackin J12 Head of Muir PS - CR Cats 2 107 2 116 109 13
154 Ogilvie/Glackin J12 Head of Muir PS - CR Cats 6 141 147 13
21 Jonny Dickson J10 Linlithgow PS - CR Cats 2 130 4 130 132 13
46 Toni Boyd J14 Denny HS - CR Cats 4 107 4 111 111 13
1 T Emily, Michael, Jonny CR Cats 0 115 115 12
200 Laura Milne J12 Dunblane PS - CR Cats 2 119 0 118 118 12
4 T Aiden/Matt/Helen CR Cats 6 119 125 10
33 Emily Brown J18 St Modans HS - CR Cats 2 126 0 127 127 10
31 Emily Brown J18 St Modans HS - CR Cats 2 99 0 98 98 10
36 Helen Rogers J16 George Heriots - CR Cats 0 100 0 100 100 10
160 Toni Boyd J14 Denny H S - CR Cats 4 122 0 125 125 10
11 Michael Brown J16 Denny HS - CR Cats 0 104 0 100 100 10
31 Sophie Ogilvie J12 Head of Muir PS - CR Cats 4 124 2 122 124 10
201 Laura Milne J12 Dunblane PS - CR Cats 2 134 0 134 134 8
2 Matthew Mace J14 Dunblane HS - CR Cats 0 118 2 125 118 8
7 T Leone/Ben/Sophie CR Cats 4 137 141 7
49 Jenny Blyth J14 St Modans - CR Cats 4 123 0 126 126 7
38 McAleenan/Mace J14 No School - CR Cats 2 136 10 143 138 7
7 Michael Brown J16 Denny HS - CR Cats 2 99 0 98 98 7
39 Boyd/Brown J18 No School - CR Cats 4 134 138 7
160 Calum Ferguson J14 Denny HS - CR Cats 8 133 10 133 141 7
87 Morna Campbell J14 Lornshill HS - C R Cats 2 127 0 128 128 6
10 T Aiden/Toni/Jennifer CR Cats 10 136 146 5
33 Aidan McAleenan J14 Stirling HS - CR Cats 2 139 2 132 134 5
47 Milne/Campbell J14 No School - CR Cats 12 162 10 186 174 2
Breadalbane 331
21 Eddie McDiarmid J14 Morrisons Acad. - Breadalbane CC 2 114 0 112 112 21
17 Jacob Holmes J14 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 2 113 0 113 113 20
20 Strickland Connall J14 Morrisons Acad. - Breadalbane CC 0 116 0 115 115 19
13 Ben Macdonald J14 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 0 100 2 100 100 16
211 Harry Burton J12 Breadalbane PS - Breadalbane CC 2 125 2 128 127 15
3 T Macdonalds/Strickland Breadalbane CC 2 112 114 15
301 Callum Hay J12 Pitlochry PS - Breadalbane CC 2 129 4 125 129 13
27 Duncan Edwards J12 Pitlochry PS - Breadalbane CC 2 128 0 133 130 12
300 Aaron Holmes J12 Breadalbane PS - Breadalbane CC 0 144 4 139 143 10
156 Revell/Jennings J12 No School - Breadalbane CC 2 155 4 163 157 10
122 Duncan Edwards J12 Pitlochry PS - Breadalbane CC 0 174 2 146 148 10
11 Cameron Revell J16 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 0 94 0 92 92 10
47 Victoria Murray J14 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 0 117 0 117 117 10
205 Grace Revell J12 Breadalbane PS - Breadalbane CC 2 126 0 126 126 10
71 Steven Menzies J14 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 0 132 2 132 132 10
201 Madelaine Jennings J12 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 4 127 8 127 131 9
105 Matt McDiarmid J10 Breadalbane PS - Breadalbane CC 52 154 0 145 145 9
32 Louise Revell J16 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 0 128 2 127 128 8
48 Revell/Macdonald J16 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 6 134 2 115 117 8



Breadalbane Continued

1 Struan MacDonald J18 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 2 93 0 93 93 8
9 Benjamin MacDonald  J16 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 0 94 0 93 93 8
62 Jasmine Lumsden J12 Breadalbane PS - Beadalbane CC 6 149 2 141 143 8
103 Callum MacEachen J12 Breadalbane PS - Breadalbane CC 2 151 0 148 148 8
157 Murray/Revell J18 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 2 134 8 157 136 8
42 Victoria Murray J14 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 0 128 0 133 128 7
40 Louise Revell J16 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 0 105 0 105 105 7
101 Pretam Gurung J12 Kenmore PS - Breadalbane CC 2 147 6 161 149 7
146 Madelaine Jennings J12 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 0 186 0 184 184 6
9 T McDiarmid/Murry/Holmes Breadalbane CC 2 143 145 6
39 Lauren Strickland J16 Morrisons Acad. - Breadalbane CC 2 106 2 105 107 6
156 Merryn Strickland J12 Morrisons Jnr.- Breadalbane CC 4 161 2 154 156 6
152 Jacob Holmes J14 Breadalbane HS - Breadalbane CC 0 132 0 135 132 6
131 Emma Murray J12 Breadalbane PS - Breadalbane CC 4 183 2 182 184 3
5 T Edwards/Revell/Menzies Breadalbane CC 4 214 218 1
37 Menzies/Edwards J14 No School - Breadalbane CC 0 174 60 173 174 1
Strathallan CC 313
308 Angus Gibson J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 6 114 0 117 117 17
153 Alex Robertson J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 2 116 4 118 118 16
305 Fraser Glasgow J14 Strathallan JS - Strathallan CC 4 118 2 123 122 15
12 Ben Kelly J10 St Ninians PS - Strathallan CC 0 130 0 129 129 14
31 Eilidh Gibson J18 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 2 107 0 107 107 13
40 Houston/Gibson J18 No School - Strathallan CC 2 113 0 110 110 13
2 Andrew Houston J18 Perth HS - Strathallan CC 2 94 2 93 95 13
37 Eilidh Gibson J16 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 2 97 4 97 99 13
41 Rachel Houston J14 Perth HS - Strathallan 2 109 0 108 108 13
158 Oscar Mansfield J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 0 142 4 124 128 13
157 Orpheas Manos J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 2 126 2 144 128 12
203 Isla Kelly J12 St Ninians PS - Strathallan CC 0 125 2 132 125 11
50 Niven/Houston J14 No School - Strathallan CC 2 122 6 124 124 11
222 Hermes Manos J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 10 134 4 127 131 11
14 Angus Gibson J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 0 100 0 103 100 11
3 Andrew Houston J18 Perth HS - Strathallan CC 0 94 0 93 93 10
6 T Houston/Gibson/Niven No School - Strathallan CC 12 114 126 9
82 Gibson/Glasgow J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 4 127 131 9
154 David Carswell J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 12 132 2 134 136 9
15 Fraser Glasgow J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 2 109 2 100 102 9
8 T Gibson/Houston/Kelly Strathallan 4 128 132 8
38 Rachel Houston J16 Perth HS - Strathallan CC 0 101 2 103 101 8
152 Gregor Ritchie J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 4 142 4 136 140 8
203 Isla Kelly J12 St Ninians PS - Strathallan CC 2 134 0 138 136 7
121 Crawford Niven J16 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 2 121 2 119 121 7
108 Murray Ritchie J10 Strathallan PS - Stathallan CC 4 161 4 151 155 6
137 Kirsty Mack J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 0 173 4 171 173 5
158 Nicole Skinner J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 8 165 56 191 173 4
8 Crawford Niven J16 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 6 108 2 110 112 4
14 T Kelly/Coswell/Manus Strathallan 14 169 183 3
110 Sandy Fotheringham J14 Strathallan JS - Strathallan CC 8 153 12 148 160 3
158 Adam/Robertson J16 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 6 161 12 166 167 3
11 TGlasgow/Robertson/Mack Strathallan 10 177 187 2
125 Alex Robertson J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 8 159 12 164 167 2
111 Andrew Adam J14 Strathallan HS - Strathallan CC 58 190 4 163 167 1




Perth 67
214 Andrew Lamond J14 Perth HS - Perth CC 4 114 4 113 117 18
18 Kieran Rogers J14 St Johns Acad. - Perth CC 0 127 0 128 127 14
317 Scott Rogers J12 St Johns PS - Perth CC 10 134 4 134 138 11
155 Lamond/Rogers J14 Perth H S - Perth CC 12 155 16 156 167 6
49 Kelly/Gillies J16 No School - Perth CC 4 141 112 157 145 6

3 Fraser Gillies J16 Perth HS - Perth CC 8 104 6 103 109 5

61 Kieran Rogers J14 St Johns Acad. - Perth CC 0 157 8 167 157 4
124 Andrew Lamond J14 Perth HS - Perth CC 8 151 159 3
Aberdeen 57
22 Sidney Przygoda J14 Bridge of Don Acad - Aberdeen 2 106 108 23
102 Andrew Douglas J12 Milltimber PS - Aberdeen KC 2 122 6 123 124 16
104 Dan Hosie J12 Robert Gordon - Aberdeen KC 12 152 10 167 164 5
151 Maclean Naismith J14 Kemney Acad. - Aberdeen KC 4 141 6 144 145 5
100 lan Hosie J16 Robert Gordon - Aberdeen KC 4 137 54 145 141 3
106 Ben Hosie J10 Robert Gordon - Aberdeen KC 112 164 6 163 169 3
102 Jon Hosie J14 Robert Gordon - Aberdeen KC 10 163 8 159 167 2
Forth 46
6 Bradley Forbes-Cryans J16 Edinburgh Academy - Forth CC 2 84 2 85 86 13

1 Bradley Forbes-Cryans J16 Edinburgh Academy - Forth CC 4 98 2 98 100 10

10 Dickson/Forbes-Cryan J16 No School - Forth CC 0 111 0 112 111 10

10 Michael Brignall J16 Firrhill HS- Forth CC 0 103 4 104 103 6
132 Lois Leaver J10 James Gillespie PS - Forth CC 2 173 2 163 165 5
107 Sam Leaver J10 James Gillespie PS - Forth CC 58 236 4 199 203 2
Stirling 45
2 Leslie Simpson J18 Kinross HS - Stirling CC 54 88 0 84 84 13

48 Alexandra Linksted J14 St Mungos HS - Stirling CC 4 114 2 119 118 8

30 Alex Linksted J14 St Mungos HS - Stirling CC 0 129 0 133 129 6

2 T Simpson/Linksted/Milne  Stirling 2 144 146 4

113 lan Bownes J14 Wallace HS - Stirling CC 58 151 6 144 150 4
172 Linksted/Smith J18 No School - Stirling CC 4 163 6 172 167 4
109 Vittorio Pezzaioli J12 Kingcase PS - Stirling CC 54 186 4 164 168 4
135 Sarah Wardlaw J10 Abercrombie PS - Stirling CC 4 183 54 188 187 2
Kyle 20
150 Kirsty Smith J12 Forehill PS - Kyle KC 4 146 2 149 150 7
245 Fergus Smith J14 Kyle Academy - Kyle K C 0 144 4 154 144 6
49 Lindsay Smith J16 Kyle Academy - Kyle KC 4 149 0 137 137 5
126 Fergus Smith J14 Kyle Academy - Kyle KC 6 182 2 178 180 1
134 Fiona Smith J12 Forehill PS - Kyle KC 56 194 250 1
Selkirk CC 13
32 Alice Haining J18 Galashiels Acad. - Selkirk CC 4 94 0 95 95 13
Wardie PS 4
138 Emily Pitt J12 Wardie PS - 6 174 6 170 176 4
Corton PS 1
112 Mark Crosbee J10 Corton PS 68 240 6 225 231 1




